INSPECTION CERTIFICATE No.

RU2302077/3-2 A



Page 1/1

CERTIFICATE OF SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY: that quality inspection of the cargo nominated below was carried out for Messrs. SD TRADE DIŞ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ:

VESSEL: M/V "SEA TURTLE"

SHIPPER: SD TRADE DIŞ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ

CARGO: STEAM COAL 6-13

BUYER: SC "TINCOMERT-GRUP" SRL

ORIGIN (AS DECLARED): **KYRGYSTAN**

BILL OF LADING: NO. 2 DATED 15.07.2023, ROSTOV-ON-DON / RUSSIA PORT OF LOADING:

ROSTOV-ON-DON / RUSSIA

PORT OF DISCHARGE: GIURGIULESTI, REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

COMMENCED SAMPL .: 14.07.2023 COMPLETED SAMPL .: 15.07.2023 WEIGHT: 808.200 MT CUSTOM TARIFF NO. 270119000

-'-'-'-'--'--SAMPLING: Samples were taken in accordance with ISO Standard Method during

loading at Rostov seaport.

ANALYSIS: Samples were analyzed according to ISO Standard Methods and the

results are as follows:

PROXIMATE ANALYSIS:	results are as follows:					
MONITALL ANALISIS.			as received	dry basis	dry ash-free	
Total Moisture, Ash,	(ISO 589)	%	8,3	_	basis	
Volatile Matter, Total Sulphur, Fixed Carbon,	(ISO 1171) (ISO 562) (ISO 20336)	%	10,8	11,8		
		%	3,8	4,2	4,7	
		%	2,14	2,33	·/	
		%	77,1	84,0	95,3	
	Of the same					

SIZING TEST (ISO 1953): Manual method using the square mesh sieves was applied:

AGASTI A					
0.0	- 6.0	mm	%	-	18,7
6.0	- 13.0	mm	%	-	71,1
13.0	- 25.0	mm	%	/_	9.0
	+ 25.0	mm	%	_	1,2

Due to the inaccessibility of part of the cargo, the samples collected have indicative value only and will not necessarily be representative of the entire cargo, but only of that Due to the inaccessibility or part or the cargo, the samples collected have indicative value only and will not necessarily be representative of the entire cargo, but only of that part accessible and sampled at the date, time, and place of inspection.

This certificate is only valid if presented in original and printed on security paper or issued on Cotecha's Edox system and received in its digital format. Copies of this certificate are not valid unless accompanying its original.

are not valid unless accompanying its original.

This inspection has been performed on the goods for which it was requested according to our professional standards and to the best of our knowledge on the date and at the place it was performed, within the scope of instructions received. This inspection does not release seller(s) and/or supplier(s) and/or shipper(s) and/or other parties involved from their respective contractual obligations and does not prejudice the buyer(s)/receiver(s)' right to claim, under applicable law and contract, compensation from seller(s)/shipper(s) regarding any defects not detected during our inspection or occurring thereafter. This inspection is also subject to COTECNA Terms and finding contained herein prevail as stated.

COTECNA INSPECTION (VOSTOK) LLC

000 «Kon Инспек (Bocmok MOCKBA

Cotecna Inspection Vostok L

TRUST FOR A MOVING WORLD

COTECNA



INSPECTION CERTIFICATE No.

RU2302077/3-2 W

24/07/2023 Page 1/1

CERTIFICATE OF WEIGHT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY: that the weight of the cargo loaded into the above vessel was determined for Messrs. SD TRADE DIŞ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ:

VESSEL:

SHIPPER AS PER B/L NO. 2:

CARGO:

BUYER AS PER B/L NO.2:

BILL OF LADING: PORT OF LOADING:

PORT OF DISCHARGE:

VESSEL COMMENCED LOADING: VESSEL COMPLETED LOADING:

CUSTOM TARIFF NO.

M/V "SEA TURTLE"

SD TRADE DIŞ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ

STEAM COAL 6-13

SC "TINCOMERT-GRUP" SRL

NO. 2 DATED 15.07.2023, ROSTOV-ON-DON / RUSSIA

ROSTOV-ON-DON / RUSSIA

GIURGIULESTI, REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

14.07.2023 15.07.2023

270119000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY:

THE LOADING WEIGHT WAS DETERMINED BY READING THE VESSEL'S DRAFT BEFORE AND AFTER LOADING AND CALCULATING THE AMOUNT OF CARGO USING EXISTING CALIBRATION TABLES. THAT WEIGHT OF THE CARGO LOADED INTO THE ABOVE VESSEL AS DETERMINED BY DRAFT SURVEY AT THE LOADING POINT WAS FOUND TO BE:

EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHT POINT 200 METRIC TONS AS A PART OF TOTAL CARGO LOADED ON BOARD (808,200 MT)

This certificate is only valid if presented in original and printed on security paper or issued on Cotecna's Edox system and received in its digital

This certificate is only valid if presented in original and printed on security paper of issued on colectia's Edox system and recording format. Copies of this certificate are not valid unless accompanying its original.

This inspection has been performed on the goods for which it was requested according to our professional standards and to the best of our knowledge on the date and at the place it was performed, within the scope of instructions received. This inspection does not release seller(s) and/or other parties involved from their respective contractual obligations and does not prejudice the and/or supplier(s) and/or shipper(s) and/or other parties involved from their respective contractual obligations and does not prejudice the and/or supplier(s) and/or shipper(s) and/or other parties involved from their respective contractual obligations and does not prejudice the buyer(s)/receiver(s)' right to claim, under applicable law and contract, compensation from seller(s)/supplier(s)/shipper(s) regarding any defects not detected during our inspection or occurring thereafter. This inspection is also subject to COTECNA Terms and Conditions of Business 2022."

[http://www.cotecna.com/en/About-Cotecna/Terms-Conditions]. Headings and titles in this certificate/report are for reference only and the

COTECNA INSPECTION (VOSTOK) LLC

